
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 4th Saturday SASS Shoot, June 26, 2021 
 Overall Results  
 Saturday, June 26, 2021  Shoot Date: 6/26/2021 
Match  Final  

Final ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Time 
   

 1  Assassin S 1 22.79 25.73 20.71 21.88 17.39 20.12 128.62 
 2  Wildcat Cliff 49 1 33.55 25.56 22.42 23.73 20.97 21.15 147.38 
 3  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 23.05 27.05 23.73 30.77 18.45 25.00 148.05 
 4  Oak Creek Martin WRA 2 28.71 25.84 27.73 26.65 22.59 19.55 151.07 
 5  Dead Eye Maverick ES 1 29.98 28.09 23.61 22.62 20.32 29.56 154.18 
 6  Water Boy COW 1 23.58 24.90 23.89 28.76 18.36 36.93 156.42 
 7  Timber S 2 29.76 29.70 21.16 27.22 26.18 22.63 156.65 
 8  Pick S 3 22.81 26.40 27.53 34.50 24.62 20.93 156.79 
 9  Blackhawk John WRA 3 26.69 30.51 25.10 33.44 23.02 23.39 162.15 
 10  I B Oneeye GFS 1 34.17 33.70 24.95 26.78 19.49 28.45 167.54 
 11  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard CB 1 31.18 31.17 37.45 28.04 27.89 25.00 180.73 
 12  Not So Dead Eye Maverick LS 1 39.70 46.39 24.34 27.80 24.61 22.43 185.27 
 13  Thistlewhiskers WRA 4 39.63 35.51 28.33 28.36 27.27 30.27 189.37 
 14  Phantom SFCD 1 29.70 64.61 23.24 26.73 28.13 20.10 192.51 
 15  Grey Dog S 4 49.52 44.38 28.75 24.34 25.28 20.71 192.98 
 16  Spades SD 1 43.52 35.57 28.38 37.55 21.29 27.71 194.02 
 17  Kid Bucklin SS 1 33.06 34.87 38.15 34.67 28.45 30.61 199.81 
 18  22 Gatling COW 2 32.35 36.12 25.57 42.23 21.52 47.51 205.30 
 19  Marshal Jack Murphy GFSS 1 32.11 36.57 29.37 36.60 30.56 40.16 205.37 
 20  Bluestem Baldy SS 2 35.04 37.72 37.94 35.20 28.63 32.57 207.10 
 21  Ruby Rain LFC 1 34.24 48.71 31.08 30.34 29.96 34.89 209.22 
 22  Your Nemesis FC 1 47.81 36.40 35.91 26.94 32.13 34.52 213.71 
 23  Buckshot Sentenza GF 1 33.71 36.98 37.46 51.76 31.48 28.04 219.43 
 24  U R Kaput SS 3 34.49 37.31 38.96 48.78 20.53 42.78 222.85 
 25  T. J. Sharps SSD 1 45.41 53.36 36.28 35.32 28.06 25.39 223.82 
 26  Sassey Cue LWRA 1 44.13 43.53 28.90 37.88 34.76 36.57 225.77 
 27  Nolan Sackett FCGF 1 41.31 42.43 40.26 39.06 28.20 41.03 232.29 
 28  Russ the Red CB 2 52.38 37.87 47.46 35.57 27.22 37.51 238.01 
 29  Silas Hendershot D 1 42.38 49.86 36.10 34.59 49.70 31.76 244.39 
 30  Bijou Blade SSD 2 34.48 33.86 53.30 29.80 51.47 45.36 248.27 
 31  Lone Pine D 2 23.38 65.95 48.24 36.81 44.16 37.23 255.77 
 32  Old Deadeye Dakota 49 2 38.41 62.80 37.92 48.02 44.08 36.57 267.80 
 33  Diamond Curly FCD 1 52.97 48.12 62.44 55.14 38.85 37.36 294.88 
 34  Braidyanne 4-H 1 51.55 64.12 49.13 46.06 57.87 41.46 310.19 
 35  Ruby Jo LS 2 74.17 49.79 33.24 82.57 50.06 38.77 328.60 
 36  Wild Bill Whedbee CB 3 45.43 100.34 44.02 47.77 46.80 46.86 331.22 
 37  Aubrey 4-H 2 114.17 107.05 50.49 56.41 31.56 43.17 402.85 
 38  Wyatt James B 1 101.94 108.30 87.15 90.79 81.10 78.11 547.39 
 

 

Stage Results  
Stage Number: 

1 

2 Pick 22.81 

1 Assassin 22.79 

2 

2 Wildcat Cliff 25.56 

1 Water Boy 24.90 

3 

2 Timber 21.16 

1 Assassin 20.71 

4 

2 Dead Eye Maverick 22.62 

1 Assassin 21.88 

5 

2 Water Boy 18.36 

1 Assassin 17.39 

6 

2 Phantom 20.10 

1 Oak Creek Martin 19.55 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 24 35 14 26 28 31 

Penalties: 3 1 1 0 1 1 

M Safety: 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 36.66 40.06 33.18 34.25 27.71 28.87 

 

 

Results by Category  
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 
  

 Category:  4-H 
 1  Braidyanne 34 51.55 64.12 49.13 46.06 57.87 41.46 310.19 
 2  Aubrey 37 114.17 107.05 50.49 56.41 31.56 43.17 402.85 
 Category:  Buckaroos 
 1  Wyatt James 38 101.94 108.30 87.15 90.79 81.10 78.11 547.39 
 Category:  Cattle Baron 
 1  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 11 31.18 31.17 37.45 28.04 27.89 25.00 180.73 
 2  Russ the Red 28 52.38 37.87 47.46 35.57 27.22 37.51 238.01 
 3  Wild Bill Whedbee 36 45.43 100.34 44.02 47.77 46.80 46.86 331.22 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Dead Eye Maverick 5 29.98 28.09 23.61 22.62 20.32 29.56 154.18 
 Category:  Ladies Senior 
 1  Not So Dead Eye Maverick 12 39.70 46.39 24.34 27.80 24.61 22.43 185.27 
 2  Ruby Jo 35 74.17 49.79 33.24 82.57 50.06 38.77 328.60 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Assassin 1 22.79 25.73 20.71 21.88 17.39 20.12 128.62 
 2  Timber 7 29.76 29.70 21.16 27.22 26.18 22.63 156.65 
 3  Pick 8 22.81 26.40 27.53 34.50 24.62 20.93 156.79 
 4  Grey Dog 15 49.52 44.38 28.75 24.34 25.28 20.71 192.98 
 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  Kid Bucklin 17 33.06 34.87 38.15 34.67 28.45 30.61 199.81 
 2  Bluestem Baldy 20 35.04 37.72 37.94 35.20 28.63 32.57 207.10 
 3  U R Kaput 24 34.49 37.31 38.96 48.78 20.53 42.78 222.85 
 Category:  Silver Senior Duelist 
 1  T. J. Sharps 25 45.41 53.36 36.28 35.32 28.06 25.39 223.82 
 2  Bijou Blade 30 34.48 33.86 53.30 29.80 51.47 45.36 248.27 
 Category:  Senior Duelist 
 1  Spades 16 43.52 35.57 28.38 37.55 21.29 27.71 194.02 
 Category:  Ladies F Cartridge 
 1  Ruby Rain 21 34.24 48.71 31.08 30.34 29.96 34.89 209.22 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Your Nemesis 22 47.81 36.40 35.91 26.94 32.13 34.52 213.71 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  Diamond Curly 33 52.97 48.12 62.44 55.14 38.85 37.36 294.88 
 Category:  Senior Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  Phantom 14 29.70 64.61 23.24 26.73 28.13 20.10 192.51 
 Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  Buckshot Sentenza 23 33.71 36.98 37.46 51.76 31.48 28.04 219.43 
 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 
 1  I B Oneeye 10 34.17 33.70 24.95 26.78 19.49 28.45 167.54 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 
 1  Nolan Sackett 27 41.31 42.43 40.26 39.06 28.20 41.03 232.29 
 Category:  Gun Fighter Silver Senior 
 1  Marshal Jack Murphy 19 32.11 36.57 29.37 36.60 30.56 40.16 205.37 
 Category:  Duelist 
 1  Silas Hendershot 29 42.38 49.86 36.10 34.59 49.70 31.76 244.39 
 2  Lone Pine 31 23.38 65.95 48.24 36.81 44.16 37.23 255.77 

            

            

            



            

 Category:  49'r 
 1  Wildcat Cliff 2 33.55 25.56 22.42 23.73 20.97 21.15 147.38 
 2  Old Deadeye Dakota 32 38.41 62.80 37.92 48.02 44.08 36.57 267.80 
 Category:  Wrangler 
 1  Knight Creek Ranger 3 23.05 27.05 23.73 30.77 18.45 25.00 148.05 
 2  Oak Creek Martin 4 28.71 25.84 27.73 26.65 22.59 19.55 151.07 
 3  Blackhawk John 9 26.69 30.51 25.10 33.44 23.02 23.39 162.15 
 4  Thistlewhiskers 13 39.63 35.51 28.33 28.36 27.27 30.27 189.37 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Water Boy 6 23.58 24.90 23.89 28.76 18.36 36.93 156.42 
 2  22 Gatling 18 32.35 36.12 25.57 42.23 21.52 47.51 205.30 
 Category:  Ladies Wrangler 
 1  Sassey Cue 26 44.13 43.53 28.90 37.88 34.76 36.57 225.77 

 

Clean Match 

Assassin 

Blackhawk John 

Bluestem Baldy 

Kid Bucklin 

Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 

CONGRATULATIONS! These buffalo did not want to leave the uncharacteristically cool summer weather in Briggsdale County… not to mention 

GREEN GRASS! 

 

***Subject to Change*** 


